Copyright@2016 Guang Zhou Hong Li Tronic Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
SPEC NO:B-16-C-0232                           REV NO:  A/0                           DATE: Oct/2016                         PAGE:  1 OF 15
                                              少消耗一度电 ， 多还原一分绿
LESS ELECTRICITY, MORE GREEN WORLD
 Specification
RoHS
       Client Name：
                   客户名称：

Catalog目录
1. Product naming rules
    产品命名规则··························3
2. Features
    特点······························3
3. Application range
    应用范围····························4
4. Radiation Pattern
    辐射模式····························4
5. Specifications
    规范······························5-6
6. Product bins
    产品分级····························7
7.Typical Optical/Electrical Characteristics Curves
   典型光学/电性特征曲线······················8
8. Package Dimensions
    封装尺寸····························9
9. Welded plate and steel mesh Dimensions
    焊盘及钢网尺寸·························9
10.Label
   标签······························10
11. Tape Specifications
    包装规格····························11
12.Reflow soldering instructions
    回流焊说明···························12
13.Use the matters needing attention
     使用注意事项·························13-14
14.Reliability
    可靠性测试···························15
Copyright@2016 Guang Zhou Hong Li Tronic Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
SPEC NO:B-16-C-0232                           REV NO:  A/0                           DATE: Oct/2016                         PAGE:  3 OF 15
                                              少消耗一度电 ， 多还原一分绿
LESS ELECTRICITY, MORE GREEN WORLD
 Product naming rules 产品命名规则
 HL-C  5050  K11  W  10  B   B  （Ra1）    -CZ
  1   2     3        4    5    6   7   8        9             10
1 ： 鸿利光电代码
2 ： 产品系列代码
3 ： 尺寸代码
4 ： 芯片代码
5 ： 表示发光颜色为白光
6 ： 表示使用的最大瓦数
7 ： 模具代码
8 ： 基板材质代码
9 ： 显色指数
10：车载使用
Under Development ●
Mass production
Features 特点
● Long operating life   寿命长
● High flux  光通量高
● Low voltage DC operated   低电压直流工作
● Cool beam, safe to the touch   冷光源，接触安全
● Instant light (less than 100ns )   瞬间点亮（小于100ns）
● No UV    无紫外线
● RoHS compliant   符合RoHS标准
● Thermoelectric separation 热电分离
Copyright@2016 Guang Zhou Hong Li Tronic Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
SPEC NO:B-16-C-0232                           REV NO:  A/0                           DATE: Oct/2016                         PAGE:  4 OF 15
                                              少消耗一度电 ， 多还原一分绿
LESS ELECTRICITY, MORE GREEN WORLD
Radiation Pattern辐射模式
Re
la
ti
ve
 L
um
in
ou
s
Fl
ux
 (
%)
-90° 90°0°-60° -30° 60°30°
100
50
 Application range 应用范围
● Automative lighting    车灯
● Flashlight                    手电筒
Copyright@2016 Guang Zhou Hong Li Tronic Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
SPEC NO:B-16-C-0232                           REV NO:  A/0                           DATE: Oct/2016                         PAGE:  5 OF 15
                                              少消耗一度电 ， 多还原一分绿
LESS ELECTRICITY, MORE GREEN WORLD
Specifications规范
(1) Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25°C